
Project: Julian Street Improvements

Copenhaver Construction

75 Koppie Drive 

Gilberts, IL 60136 21-141

CIP No.:SC216 & SW038 2117, Bid 21-141

Change Order Justification:

$4,500.00

Authorized Contingency Days Dollars

Original Contract Original Amount $93,395.64

Prior Cumulative Changes (-)Previously Authorized $2,916.00

Subtotal Subtotal $90,479.64

(+) This Change (-) This Change $4,500.00

Total Contract Balance Left $85,979.64

APPROVED: Requisition #

Signature Date

Title:
Requires CMO Signature

DOES NOT Require CMO Signature

$0 - $25,000 - Purchasing Manager

Over $25,000 - City Manager

Engineering Manager/Deputy City Engineer Date

Cc: Project File/ Contractor/P.O. File (Org. waivers 

Attached)/Finance/Tissue Sharepoint\TED\MIPCIP\ProjectPackages\2021Season

Division and Department Required

30282300-551502 SW038

Contract

$3,113,187.98

$2,916.00

$3,116,103.98

$4,500.00

$3,120,603.98

Authorized Signatures

(cumulative amount of change orders)

30282300-551502 SC216

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

CHANGE ORDER # 3 & Partial

Bid No.:

Contract No.:

This change order increases the contract by $4,500. The net change to date, including prior change orders, is $7,416.

The reconstruction of Julian Street from Prairie to Gartner includes installation of valve vaults. After review of the plans

and field confirmation, it was discovered that three of the valve vaults require a larger, five foot diameter structure. This

change order is requested to add the necessary pay items 65X (6" Valve & 5' Valve Vault) and 66X (8" Valve & 5'

Valve Vault) for the larger vault structures. The quantity for the original valve vault item (93A) will aso be reduced by

three. Each of the larger structures cost $1,500 more than the original vault size.

I, Ray Fano, of Transportation, Engineering and Development, certify that this work is necessary for successful

completion of this work/project/contract. I further certify that: the circumstances said to necessitate the change in

performance were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed, or the change is germane to the

original contract as signed, or the change order is in the best interest of the City and authorized by law.

Account Number Project Number Work Order # Dollar Amount

















COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION AUP
75 Koppie Dr. AUP #5 - Valve Vault Upsize 

Gilberts, IL. 60136 7/1/2021

Phone: 847.428.6696 Fax: 847.428.6798

TO: Phil Tartaglia JOB: Naperville

Ray Fano Julian Street Improvements

Description TOTAL

Qty Unit Price

1 each 6,100.00$     6,100.00$   

3 each 6,100.00$     18,300.00$   

TOTAL $24,400.00

Contractor Signature Owner/RE Signature

Valve Vault Upsize - Reconstruction 

Plan Set

6" Valve & 5' Valve Vault

8" Valve & 5' Valve Vault

AP Phil Tartaglia

2

$12,200

$18,300


